rorm P	10-1619A						U.S. Department of	
		11-28-2	2000		6.01	2 . 90	Patent and Trademark	
OMB 065	1-0027 OLPE			## ##			PATENT	
				 	ueet		T) 4.	
	OCT 2 5 2000 H	101529	130	ER SI	HEET		VH	
	<u> </u>		<u></u>	Y				
	e Compissioner of Palents	and Trademarks: F				nal docu	ument(s) or copies.	
	ission Type ADEMAGE		l l	eyance Typ				
(X)	New		(X)	Assignment			Security Agreement	
()	Resubmission (Non-Record	ation)	0	License	0	Chan	ge of Name	
V	Document ID#	,	'		V	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,	
			0	Merger	()	Other		
()	Correction of PTO Error							
	Reel # Frame #			(Fo	<i>nent</i> Government Agencies)			
()	Corrective Document			((,	
	Reel # Frame #			() De	partment	al File	() Secret File	
Canyo	ring Parties () Ma	rk if additional nam	os of oo	waying partie	o ottooba			
-	_ ,,	rk ii additional iian	ies or cor	iveying partie	s attache	ea	Execution Date All Conveying Parties	
Name	(line 1): Kelly W. Lemons						Which Are Named Inventors	
Addre	ess (line 1): 1317 Lakeway D	r., Moses Lake, WA	A 98837	201	13130	0		
	, , ,			0 (Month Day Year	
Name	(line 2): Albert J. Baggett, J	r.					(1) October 4, 2000	
Δddr	ess (line 2): 439 Clifton Aven	ue San Carlos CA	94070				(2) October 16, 2000	
Addit	.33 (iiiic 2). 403 Oiiiton Aven	ac, can canos, ca	34070				(3) September 13, 2000	
Name	(line 3): William David Fahe	у					(4) September 14, 2000	
Addre	ess (line 3): 10903 Canyon Vi	sta Drive, Cupertin	o. CA 950)14				
		•	_,					
Name	e (line 4): Lawrence Weinmar	•						
Addre	ess (line 4): 9051 Sugartree 1	rail, Huntsville, AL	35802					
Pagaivi	na Portios	() Mark if additio	nal name	o of receiving	nortice			
attache	ng Parties d	() Mark if additio	ilai liaille	s of receiving	parties		() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name.	(1) Occantia Industrias Inc						receiving party is not	
Name:	(1) Quantic Industries, Inc.						domiciled in the United	
							States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
							attached (Designation must	
							be a separate document	
							from Assignment).	
Addres	s	City		State	Zip (ode		
(1) 1010	Commercial Street	San Carlos	Ca	lifornia	940	70		
(4)								
(2)	tic Representative Name and	Address Enter for	the firet	Receiving Par	rty only			
Name:	•	Address Litter to:	the mat	neceiving rai	ty Omy.			
Addres	S :							
11/28/200	o MTHAII 00000011 09421300	FOR O	FFICE US	SE ONLY				
•		. I IOL O	JE OILE					
)1 FC:581	40.00	pr						
	rden reporting for this collection of infort t and gathering the data needed to comp							
Informati	on Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and tashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information	o the Office of Information a	and Regulato	ry Affairs, Office of	Management	and Budge	t, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-	
	ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A		-		J			

Form PTO -1619A

PATENT REEL: 011268 FRAME: 0700

U.S. Department of

	Mail documents t	o be recorded with r	equired cover sheet(s) infor	mation to:
		rks, Box Assignmen	ts, Washington, D.C. 20231	
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Paç	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
				PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and	d Telephone Number 650-56	7-9153
Name: Robert I	Moll			
Address (line 1) @PatentPlanet			
Address (line 2) 1173 St. Charles Court			
Address (line 3) Los Altos, CA 94024			
Address (line 4)			
	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		ned conveyance document	#one
Application I	Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)	() Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter eithe	r the Patent Application	Number or the Pater prop	nt Number (DO NOT ENTER erty).	BOTH numbers for the same
Patent Applicat	tion Number(s) 09/421,30	0	Patent Number(s)	
	scheduled to issue on Octo	ber 24, 2000 as U.S. Pa	atent No. 6,136,111.	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
	PCT application number a U.S. Application Numb	PCT er	PCT	РСТ
has no	t been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total	number of properties invol	ved: <u>one</u>
	F d of Payment: it Account	ee Amount for Prope Enclosed (X)	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account(\$ <u>40</u>)
•			es can be charged to the accou t Account Number:	nt.)
<u> </u>	10:	Author	zation to charge additional fee	es: Yes () No ()
Statement ar	nd Signature			
			information is true and o to deposit account are a	
Robert Moll		Signature	M	October 23, 2000
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	-	Date

PATENT REEL: 011268 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

RECORDED: 10/25/2000

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Quantic Industries, Inc.

a corporation at 1010 Commercial Street, San Carlos, CA 94070, and organized under the laws of the state of Delaware as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Improved Combustible Composition for Use in Vehicle Safety Systems

described in U.S. Application Nos. 60/018,692 and 08/858,183 and 09/421,300, and respectively identified as Attorney Docket No. Quantic 721 and Quantic 722. @PatentPlanet, 1173 St. Charles Court, Los Altos, CA 94024 and respectively filed on 5/30/96 and 5/28/97 and 10/20/1999, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for the application for the Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of Patent. We request that any and all Patent for the inventions be issued to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in a country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN MILINES	S WHEREOF, we have h	nereunto signed our names o	on the day and year set forth below.	
Kle	Leuon		10/64/60 DATE	
Inventor's Si			DATE	
Kelly W. Le	ppons?	•	_	
	pertica	dall	10/16/00	
Triventor > \$1	gnature	()	LATI/	
Albert J. Bas	Va VX	,	9-13-00 DATE	
Inventor's 3	gnatura		DATE	
William Dav				
me	y den		200-09-14 DATE	
Inventor's Si	gnature		DATE	
Lawrence W				
STATE OF	CALIFORNIA)) S\$		
COUNTY O)F)		
	day of	, 2000, be	fore me personally came the above named who are personally kno	w
		of satisfactory evidence to l	be the same individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, rown free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	an
			NOTARY PUBLIC	
			My Commission Evnires:	

PATENT REEL: 011268 FRAME: 0702